MPX5050
Integrated silicon pressure sensor, on-chip signal conditioned, temperature
compensated and calibrated
Rev. 12 — 9 June 2023 Product data sheet
1   General description
The MPXx5050 series piezoresistive transducer is a state-of-the-art monolithic silicon pressure sensor designed
for a wide range of applications, but particularly those employing a microcontroller or microprocessor with A/D
inputs. This patented, single element transducer combines advanced micromachining techniques, thin-film

• Durable epoxy unibody element
• Easy-to-use chip carrier option
3   Ordering information
PackageType number
Name Description Version
MPX5050DP SENSOR4F Pressure sensor, 5 V, 0/50 kPa, Port; Unibody package, 4 terminals; 2.54
mm pitch; 17.78 mm x 29.48 mm x 10.67 mm body
SOT1756-1
MPXV5050DP SENSOR6F Pressure sensor, 5 V, 0/50 kPa, Port, SO8, plastic, small outline package;
8 terminals; 2.54 mm pitch; 12.06 mm x 12.06 mm x 7.62 mm body
SOT1693-1
MPXV5050GP SO8 Pressure sensor, 5 V, 0/50 kPa, Port, 8 terminals; 2.54 mm pitch; 12.06
mm x 12.06 mm x 3.38 mm body body
SOT1693-3
MPXV5050GC6T1 SO8 Pressure sensor, 5 V, 0/540 kPa, small outline package, Port, 8 terminals;
2.54 mm pitch; 10.67 mm x 10.67 mm x 12.96 mm body
SOT18454-1
Table 1. Ordering information
NXP Semiconductors MPX5050
Integrated silicon pressure sensor, on-chip signal conditioned, temperature compensated and
calibrated
3.1  Ordering options
ORDERING INFORMATION
# of Ports Pressure Type
Device Name Case
No. None Single Dual Gauge Differential Absolute
Device
Marking
Unibody Package (MPX5050 Series)
MPX5050DP 867C • • MPX5050DP
Small Outline Package (MPXV5050 Series)
MPXV5050GP 1369 • • MPXV5050GP
MPXV5050DP 1351 • • MPXV5050DP
MPXV5050GC6T1 482A • • MPXV5050G
Table 2. Ordering options
4   Pinning information
4.1  Pinning
aaa-051198